

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2684 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 28, delete "(a), clause (6)" and insert "(d)"

1.3 Page 4, line 7, delete "or as provided in clause (6), item (i)"

1.4 Page 4, line 10, after the semicolon insert "and"

1.5 Page 4, lines 11 to 17, delete the new language

1.6 Page 4, after line 24, insert:

1.7 "(d) Notwithstanding paragraph (a), clause (5), the total hours under that clause is
1.8 increased to 60 hours, unless the applicant for an instruction permit submits a certification
1.9 of supplemental parental curriculum as provided under section 171.05, subdivision 2,
1.10 paragraph (b), for the primary driving supervisor identified under paragraph (a), clause (5)."